

Date: 03/15/23

To:Mayor and Members of City Council202300807From:Sheryl M. M. Long, City ManagerSubject:SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION: Red Bull Flugtag

In accordance with Cincinnati Municipal Code, Chapter 765; Hangman Productions has submitted a Special Event Permit Application Form to the Chief of Police. The Special Event Permit Application has been reviewed by the following department(s): (Cincinnati Fire Department, Metro, Cincinnati Police Special Events Unit, Cincinnati Police District One, Traffic and Engineering Department, Traffic and Road Operations Department and The Health Departmendepartments which have reviewed). There are no objections to issuing the Special Events Permit.

The particulars of the requested event are as indicated:

EVENT NAME/TITLE:	Red Bull Flugtag
EVENT SPONSOR/PRODUCER:	Hangman Productions
CONTACT PERSON:	Derrick Taylor
LOCATION:	705 East Pete Rose Way (Yeatman's Cove)
DATE(S) AND TIME(S):	08/12/23 1000-1600 Hrs
EVENT DESCRIPTION:	Red Bull Flugtag is a family friendly where selected teams of 5 people build homemade, human powered, flying crafts. They then attempt to fly them off a custom built structure known as the "flight deck". Teams are judged on creativity, showmanship, and furthest flight. Red Bull and Hangman Productions have produced almost 30 of these events across North America.
ANTICIPATED ATTENDANCE:	30,000
ALCOHOL SALES:	$\bowtie$ YES. $\square$ NO.
TEMPORARY LIQUOR PERMIT HOLDER IS: To Be Determined	

cc: Colonel Teresa A. Theetge, Police Chief